

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	138 - 93	
number		

A By-law to amend By-law 308-83, as amended, and

To appoint a Commissioner of Community Services for The Corporation of the City of Brampton

WHEREAS by By-law 308-83, passed on the 12th of December, 1983, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton appointed Donald M. Gordon as Commissioner of Community Services;

AND WHEREAS with the retirement of Donald M. Gordon it becomes necessary to appoint a new Commissioner of Community Services.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of The City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Section 4 of By-law 308-83, is hereby repealed and the following is substituted therefor:
 - "7. THAT Marc Neeb be and he is hereby appointed Commissioner of Community Services."
- This by-law comes into force on the 1st day of September, 1993.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 16th day of August, 1993.

PĂUL PALLESCHI

ACTING MAYOR

KATHRYN ZAMMIT

DEPUTY CLERK

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW JEFT
BRAMPTON

DATE